	001 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
6.22.01	Patent and Trademark Office F-4297
To the Honorable Commissioner (stached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving
Fine Machining Corporation JVF Inc.	paπy(les):
2) JVF Inc.	Name: <u>Innotech Corporation</u>
Additional name (a) of a second of	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [X]	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 17-6, Shinyokohama 3-chome,
[X] Assignment [] Merger	Kouhoku-ku, Yokohama-shi,
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Kanagawa-ken, 222-8580 Japan
[] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: <u>August 30, 2000</u>	A substitution of a data cost(cs) attached: [] Tes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on the filing date of the application is
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
	B. Patent No.(s)
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Services as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner Of Patents and Trademarks,	5,227,607
Commissioner Of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, onJune 18, 2001	
Dated: June 18, 2001 C. Bruce Hamburg	
Reg. No. 22,389	
Additional numbers attach	e d? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq.	7. Tatal for (27.05D.2.44)
Internal Address: <u>Jordan and Hamburg LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Chanin Building	[] Enclosed
Suite 4000	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street	10-1250
- City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168	Charge any excess or credit any refund to the same deposit account number indicated above.
7/18/2001 GTON11 00000161 101250 5227607 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
(FC+561 40-00 CH	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docum	ormation is true and correct
C. Bruce Hamburg	June 18, 2001
	Signature Date
Total	number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, Fine Machining Corporation, a Japanese corporation having a place of business at KSP Nishi 610, No. 2-1, Sakado 3-chome, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken, 213-0012 Japan and JVF Inc., a British West Indies corporation having a place of business at Harbour Centre, North Church Street, 2nd Floor, George Town, Grand Cayman, British West Indies, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Innotech Corporation, a Japanese corporation having a place of business at 17-6, Shinyokohama 3-chome, Kouhoku-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken, 222-8580 Japan, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain inventions described in U.S. Patent No. 5,227,607, issued July 13, 1993, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

Date: August 30, 2000

RECORDED: 06/22/2001

Fine Machining Corporation

Routaka Oshiyama

Name: Noritaka Ishiyama

Title: President

REEL: 011979 FRAME: 0066